CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-<u>11</u>

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 2022-90, AUTHORIZING PILOT AGREEMENTS FOR PROJECT TAX EXEMPTION.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland on January 24, 2023, passed on final reading, Ordinance No. 2022-90 entitled "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING PILOT AGREEMENTS FOR PROJECT TAX EXEMPTION FOR VARIOUS APPLICANTS"; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2022-90 provided approval for Groundbreakers Realty Co., LLC for property known as 2466 E. Chestnut Avenue, Block 4405, Lot 3202; and

WHEREAS, this property is a condominium and contains a qualifier following the Lot number which was not included in Ordinance 2022-90; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Vineland to amend the Ordinance to provide for the qualifier C2B for Groundbreakers Realty Co., LLC, 2466 E. Chestnut Avenue, Block 4405 Lot 3202; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Ordinance No. 2022-90 be amended to include qualifier C2B to property known as 2466 E. Chestnut Avenue, Block 4405 Lot 3202/C2B:

Passed first reading:	
Passed final reading:	
	Description of Course 1
	President of Council
Approved by the Mayor:	
ATTEST:	Mayor
City Clerk	
1 11 V 1 15 1 K	

P. lot 2023-2027

\$ 140,00

Form E/A-1 (Rev. 8/2015)

APPLICATION FOR FIVE-YEAR EXEMPTION AND/OR ABATEMENT
Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:21-1 et seq.; P.L.1991, c. 441, as amended by P.L. 2007, c. 268
AND AS AUTHORIZED BY MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE

Applications must be filed with municipal assessors within 30 days (including Saturdays & Sundays) of completion of construction,
improvements, conversion, conversion alteration. Late applications will be denied. COUNTY: CUMBERLAND MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF VINELAND
LIBERTINICATION
Applicant Name: Groundbreakers Realty Co., LLC Name of Officer (if corporate owner): Larry Merighi
Phone Number: (856) 696-9155 Email Address; Imerlghi@mmpfa.com
Mailing Address/Corporate Headquarters: 1138 E. Chestnut Ave., Bldg #4
City: Vineland State: NJ ZIP: 08360
Property Location (Street Address): 2466 E. Chestnut Avenue
Block: 4405 Lot: 3202 Qualifier: = C2B (Current C2-B was modified by Amendment to Master Deed filed in May of 2021. II. PROJECT INFORMATION
This Application is for tax exemption tax abatement both.
A. The subject property is a one or two family dwelling upon which claimant has completed:
New Construction;
Conversion or alteration of a building or structure into a dwelling; Improvement of an existing dwelling. Indicate age of dwelling: B. The subject property is a multiple dwelling, commercial or industrial structure upon which claimant has completed; Construction of a multiple dwelling under a tax agreement; Construction of a commercial or industrial structure under a tax agreement;
Improvement of an existing dwelling. Indicate age of dwelling:
B. The subject property is a multiple dwelling, commercial or industrial structure upon which claimant has completed:
Construction of a multiple dwelling under a tax agreement;
Construction of a commercial or industrial structure under a tax agreement;
Improvement to a multiple dwelling;
Improvement to a commercial or industrial building or structure;
B. The subject property is a multiple dwelling, commercial or industrial structure upon which claimant has completed; Construction of a multiple dwelling under a tax agreement; Construction of a commercial or industrial structure under a tax agreement; Improvement to a multiple dwelling; Improvement to a commercial or industrial building or structure; Conversion or alteration of a building or structure to a multiple dwelling. If increasing the volume of an existing multiple dwelling, commercial or industrial structure, please indicate the percentage of
Volume increased:
C. Project Details
I. Date of completion of new construction, conversion, or improvement; September 1, 20, 22.
II. Total cost of project: \$approximately \$225,000,00
III. Brief description of the nature and type of construction, conversion, or improvement. Unit C2B had been a 6,000 +/- sq. ft. medical office. That lease ended January, 2020. The office has been reduced
In size to 1,952 sq. ft. The remainder of the 4,048 sq. ft. is now Unit C2-C as per Amended Master Deed in May of 2021.
D, Other Information
 Were prior five-year exemptions/abatements granted on this property? ☐ No ☑ Yes, amount: \$N/A
2. Are there delinquent property taxes or nonpayment tax penalties due on the property? V No Ves
 Attach all required documentary proofs. (Assessor may require copy of ordinance, copy of executed tax agreement between applicant and municipal governing body, project descriptions, plans, drawings, cost estimates, etc.)
III. Certification
I certify that the foregoing statements mad by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment
7.78.22
Signature Title (If Applicable) Date
FOR OFFICIAL USE:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED Assessor Date

This form is prescribed by the Director, Division of Taxation, as required by law. It may be reproduced for distribution, but may not be altered without prior approval.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

WORKSHEET FOR EXEMPTION AND/OR ABATEMENT

Pursuant to P.L. 1991, c441 (N.J.S.A. 40A:21-1 et. Seq.)

ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY

Municip	_{nality} Vine	d					
	roundbr	ut Ave					
Name o	ame of Owner Address of owner						
Block	4405_ Lot <u>3202/C2B</u>			Vineland, NJ 0	18360		
1.	Claim for exen	nption is	🛛 Approved	Disapproved			
			Determination	of Exemption			
2.	This exemption may be granted on the improvement, conversion alteration, or new construction.						
	(a) Asses	sed value of build	lings or structures immediat	ely prior to the			
			ersion alteration, or new cor erty including the improven	nstruction	\$110000		
			on, or new construction rovement, conversion alterat	ion, or new construction.	\$250000		
]	sion alteration or	\$140000		
			xempted by ordinance. [lessed value of improvement,	ine 2(c) - line 2(d)] conversion alteration,	\$140000		
	Or	new construction	n not allowed an exemption.	[line $2(c)$ – line $2(d)$	\$0		
3.	Claim for abate	ement	🛛 Approved	☐ Disapproved.			
			Calculation of	Abatement			
4.							
	(a) Asses	sed value of the p	property immediately prior to	o improvement,			
	Conversion alteration, or new construction				\$110000		
	(See application Section III (B)				\$140000		
	i. Fi	rst Year2023	100% X =1	40000	\$140000		
	ii. Se	econd Year	80 % X =1	40000	\$ 112000		
	iii. Th	nird Year	60 % X =1	40000	\$84000		
	iv. Fo	ourth Year	40 % X =1	40000	\$56000		
	v. Fi	fth Year	20 % X =1	40000	\$28000		
	(d) Taxal	ble portion of asse	essed value of the property r	not allowed an exemption. [line 2(e)]	\$0		
	(e) Taxable Value of Property*						
	First	Year lin	e 4(a) + line 4(b) - line 4(c)	i	\$110000		
	Secon	nd Year lin	e 4(a) + line 4(b) – line 4(c)	ii	\$138000		
	Third	Year lin	e 4(a) + line 4(b) – line 4(c)	iii	\$166000		
	Fourt	h Year lin	e 4(a) + line 4(b) – line 4(c)	iv	\$194000		
	Fifth	Year lin	e 4(a) + line 4(b) – line 4(c)	v	\$222000		
		25-2-5	_	1501	our		
		Date		Assessor's S	signature		

^{*} If the authorizing ordinance provides varying exemption or abatement amounts annually, a separate worksheet should be completed for each successive year in order to determine the taxable value of the property.